SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

PO Box 1217, Pierre, South Dakota 57501 Telephone: 224-9261

CONTRACT FOR ATHLETIC CONTEST

| The _ | Belle Fourche | High School of | Belle Fourche | and |
|----------------|---|--|---|----------------------------|
| The _ | McLaughlin | High School of | McLaughlin | |
| | | schools being members in good standi HEREBY ENTER INTO A CONTRACT | • | |
| | GAMES OR (or contests in) | C/JV/Varsity Boys' Basketball | TO BE PLAYED AS | FOLLOWS: |
| One | Contest to be held at <u>Belle Fourch</u> | <mark>e</mark> on_ <mark>Saturday, December 14th, 2019</mark> at | 3:00 pm C / 4:30 pm JV | / 6:00 pm Varsity |
| 1. 2. 3. | Each participant in these contests i | High School Activities Association are a p must be eligible under the rules of the SD nembership in the Association by either of | HSAA. | shall render this contract |
| 4. | a. If the contest is cancelled for any reason other than an act of God, the school requesting cancellation shall pay the fees of the game officials if requested. b. If the contest is postponed, the game officials shall be notified immediately and an attempt made to reschedule on a date mutually acceptable to all parties concerned. If the postponement is for any reason other than an act of God and the original cannot work on the new date, the officials shall be paid their fees by the school or schools requesting the postponement. | | | |
| 5. | • • | ch school shall sign the contract entered in | nto with the game officials | and such signature will |
| 6. | • | ials shall be settled in the following manne | er. | |
| 7. 8. | | schools may not schedule a game with ar eceive prior approval from their local boar NTRACT: | • | |
| Agree | d to and signed this6 th | day of <u>May 2019</u> | | |
| THE E | Belle Fourche High School | THE McLaughlin High Sch | ool | |
| By (| Bay anderson | by -aidle | | |
| | y Anderson, Athletic Director | Athletic Dire | ector | |

PLEASE SIGN BOTH COPIES AND RETURN ONE TO:

Clay Anderson - AD, Belle Fourche High School, 2305 13th Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD 57717